
Corban (1-0-0, 0-0-0) -vs- Pacific (OR) (0-1-0, 0-0-0)
08/24/2022 at Forest Grove (Hanson Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 24:35 (YELLOW), #24 Jamine Biava (Corb)   76:19 (YELLOW), #3 Peyton Seals (PacU)   

Date: 08/24/2022
Attendance: 43
Stadium: Hanson Stadium
Officials: Referee, Joe Cowman   Asst. Referee, Matt Finn   Asst.
Referee, Samuel Sanchez   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Corban 0 1 1
Pacific (OR) 0 0 0

Corban 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Herbert, Makida 0 0 0 0 90
4 Brence, Josie 1 1 0 0 90
6 Smith, Aubrey 2 2 0 0 90
7 Suetsugu, Mei 1 1 0 0 90
14 Juarez, Maria 0 0 0 0 82
15 Olvera, Emilly 0 0 0 0 90
20 Allen, Maria 0 0 0 0 90
22 Nance, Makali 0 0 0 0 38
23 Eiley, Sabrina 0 0 0 0 11
24 Biava, Jamine 2 1 0 0 56
27 Alvarado, Alysia 4 3 1 0 90

Substitutes
2 Beck, Chloe 0 0 0 0 33
5 Diaz, Carley 0 0 0 0 35
17 Hatfield, Shayla 1 1 0 0 33
19 Jackson, Asia 0 0 0 0 16
25 Smith, Marina 1 1 0 0 12
26 Jimenez, Fatima 0 0 0 0 44

Totals 12 10 1 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Herbert, Makida 90:00 0 5

Totals 0 5

Pacific (OR) 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 0 Pascual, Kylie 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 2 Ventura, Julianna 0 0 0 0 90
MID 4 Rutkowski, Emily 0 0 0 0 57
MID 5 Pittman, Alivia 1 1 0 0 71
FWD 6 Garcia, Mirella 2 1 0 0 45
FWD 9 Jackson, Rhyah 0 0 0 0 64
MID 10 Garcia-Gomez, Ivette 2 1 0 0 45
MID 15 Saing, Gwendolyn 0 0 0 0 67
DEF 16 Takahashi, Makaila 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 22 Santos, Chanyn 0 0 0 0 34
FWD 24 Thompson, Emily 0 0 0 0 50

Substitutes
DEF 1 Brown, Precious 0 0 0 0 13
MID 3 Seals, Peyton 2 1 0 0 45
DEF 7 Burrington, Sydney 0 0 0 0 19
DEF 11 Alvarado, Catalina 0 0 0 0 39
FWD 12 Yano, Brooklyn 0 0 0 0 43
MID 14 Larson, Rylee 1 1 0 0 14
MID 20 Sugiyama, Cyd 0 0 0 0 31
DEF 25 Goo, Rylie 0 0 0 0 32
MID 28 Tinder, Paige 0 0 0 0 19
MID 29 Hammermeister, Grace 0 0 0 0 19
MID 31 Emerson, Anna 0 0 0 0 13

Totals 8 5 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Pascual, Kylie 90:00 1 9

Totals 1 9

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Corban 3 9 12
Pacific (OR) 4 4 8

Saves By Period
Corban 2 3 5
Pacific (OR) 2 7 9

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Corban 1 1 2
Pacific (OR) 1 2 3

Fouls By Period
Corban 3 3 6
Pacific (OR) 12 5 17

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
82:49 Corb Alysia Alvarado GOAL by Corb Alvarado, Alysia.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 PacU Pascual, Kylie at goalie for Pacific (OR)
00:00 Corb Herbert, Makida at goalie for Corban
03:34 PacU Shot by PacU Garcia-Gomez, Ivette, bottom left, saved by Herbert, Makida.
06:16 Corb Shot by Corb Biava, Jamine, out left.
08:03 PacU Foul on Garcia, Mirella.
09:15 PacU Foul on Saing, Gwendolyn.
10:16 Corb Corb substitution: Hatfield, Shayla for Eiley, Sabrina.
11:03 Corb Foul on Nance, Makali.
12:04 PacU Shot by PacU Garcia-Gomez, Ivette, out top.
13:43 Corb Offside against Corban.
16:29 PacU Foul on Rutkowski, Emily.
17:35 PacU Foul on Pittman, Alivia.
19:02 Corb Shot by Corb Alvarado, Alysia, bottom center, saved by Pascual, Kylie.
20:47 PacU Foul on Garcia-Gomez, Ivette.
22:43 PacU Shot by PacU Garcia, Mirella, bottom right, saved by Herbert, Makida.
23:40 PacU PacU substitution: Alvarado, Catalina for Thompson, Emily.
24:31 Corb Foul on Biava, Jamine.
24:35 Corb Yellow card on Corb Biava, Jamine.
24:45 PacU Corner kick [24:45].
28:06 Corb Foul on Nance, Makali.
28:37 PacU Foul on Garcia-Gomez, Ivette.
29:30 Corb Corb substitution: Jimenez, Fatima for Nance, Makali.
29:30 Corb Corb substitution: Diaz, Carley for Hatfield, Shayla.
32:50 PacU Foul on Rutkowski, Emily.
33:35 PacU PacU substitution: Yano, Brooklyn for Santos, Chanyn.
33:52 PacU Foul on Jackson, Rhyah.
34:31 PacU Foul on Garcia-Gomez, Ivette.
37:36 Corb Corner kick [37:36].
39:55 PacU Foul on Pittman, Alivia.
41:17 PacU Shot by PacU Garcia, Mirella, out left.
42:42 PacU Foul on Rutkowski, Emily.
43:32 Corb Shot by Corb Biava, Jamine, bottom center, saved by Pascual, Kylie.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 Corb
FOR Corb: , #1 Herbert, Makida, #4 Brence, Josie, #6 Smith, Aubrey, #7 Suetsugu, Mei, #14 Juarez, Maria, #15
Olvera, Emilly, #20 Allen, Maria, #26 Jimenez, Fatima, #5 Diaz, Carley, #25 Smith, Marina, #27 Alvarado, Alysia.

45:00 PacU

FOR PacU: , #0 Pascual, Kylie, #2 Ventura, Julianna, #4 Rutkowski, Emily, #5 Pittman, Alivia, #24 Thompson, Emily,
#25 Goo, Rylie, #3 Seals, Peyton, #15 Saing, Gwendolyn, #16 Takahashi, Makaila, #12 Yano, Brooklyn, #11
Alvarado, Catalina.

45:00 PacU PacU substitution: Thompson, Emily for Garcia, Mirella.
45:00 PacU PacU substitution: Goo, Rylie for Jackson, Rhyah.
45:00 PacU PacU substitution: Seals, Peyton for Garcia-Gomez, Ivette.
45:00 Corb Corb substitution: Smith, Marina for Biava, Jamine.
46:52 PacU Shot by PacU Pittman, Alivia, bottom center, saved by Herbert, Makida.
48:06 Corb Shot by Corb Alvarado, Alysia, bottom center, saved by Pascual, Kylie.
49:05 Corb Foul on Juarez, Maria.
50:12 PacU Corner kick [50:12].
51:20 PacU Shot by PacU Seals, Peyton, top woodwork.
52:08 Corb Corner kick [52:08].
53:08 Corb Shot by Corb Alvarado, Alysia, out right.
55:38 Corb Shot by Corb Smith, Marina, bottom center, saved by Pascual, Kylie.
56:57 PacU PacU substitution: Tinder, Paige for Rutkowski, Emily.
56:57 Corb Corb substitution: Beck, Chloe for Smith, Marina.
57:57 PacU Corner kick [57:57].
58:17 PacU PacU substitution: Sugiyama, Cyd for Saing, Gwendolyn.
62:30 PacU PacU substitution: Burrington, Sydney for Alvarado, Catalina.
64:05 Corb Corb substitution: Biava, Jamine for Diaz, Carley.
64:11 Corb Shot by Corb Smith, Aubrey, bottom right, saved by Pascual, Kylie.
64:40 PacU Foul on Sugiyama, Cyd.



65:07 Corb Shot by Corb Brence, Josie, bottom right, saved by Pascual, Kylie.
68:11 PacU Shot by PacU Seals, Peyton, bottom center, saved by Herbert, Makida.
70:14 PacU PacU substitution: Hammermeister, Grace for Pittman, Alivia.
70:14 PacU PacU substitution: Jackson, Rhyah for Thompson, Emily.
71:52 Corb Foul on Biava, Jamine.
73:59 Corb Corb substitution: Jackson, Asia for Jimenez, Fatima.
75:06 Corb Corb substitution: Hatfield, Shayla for Biava, Jamine.
75:26 PacU PacU substitution: Larson, Rylee for Tinder, Paige.
76:19 PacU Yellow card on PacU Seals, Peyton.
76:19 PacU PacU substitution: Brown, Precious for Goo, Rylie.
76:19 PacU PacU substitution: Emerson, Anna for Yano, Brooklyn.
78:01 Corb Foul on Juarez, Maria.
79:10 Corb Shot by Corb Hatfield, Shayla, bottom center, saved by Pascual, Kylie.
81:04 PacU Foul on Burrington, Sydney.
81:56 PacU PacU substitution: Saing, Gwendolyn for Burrington, Sydney.
81:56 Corb Corb substitution: Nance, Makali for Juarez, Maria.
82:13 PacU Foul on Saing, Gwendolyn.
82:41 Corb Shot by Corb Suetsugu, Mei, bottom center, saved by Pascual, Kylie.
82:49 Corb GOAL by Corb Alvarado, Alysia.

Corban 1, Pacific (OR) 0
86:48 Corb Shot by Corb Smith, Aubrey, bottom center, saved by Pascual, Kylie.
87:40 PacU Shot by PacU Larson, Rylee, bottom center, saved by Herbert, Makida.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


